TARRANT COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
"%‘-._ 100 E. Weatherford St. #303 * Fort Worth, TX 76196 * (817) 884-1414 * (817) 8842629 (Fax)

%)% Melissalee, C.P.M., A.P.P. Chris Lax, CPSM, CPCP
Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing Agent

March 20, 2023

Ave Towing LLC dba ABC Wrecker Service
Brian Rawlins

6831 Old Randol Mill

Fort Worth, TX 76120

Re: Renewal of 2022-142 Annual Contract for Wrecker

Dear Mr. Rawlins:

The above referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) optians to renew for an additional
twelve (12) months. The original contract was for the period of 7/12/2022, through 7/11/2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from 7/12/2023 through 7/11/2024.

The Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation to Ave Towing LLC dba ABC
Wregker Service to accept the first option for an additional one (1) year period. Please mark the
appropriate response below and provide your signature above your printed name. All prices must
remain firm for the optional renewal period through 7/11/2024.

Yes, Ave Towing LLC dba ABC Wrecker Service, will accept the offer to extend the same contract
pricing and discounts through July 11, 2024. Please include a current 1295 Form with your
response and your current insurance certificate.

No, Ave Towing LLC dba ABC Wrecker Service, will NOT accept the offer to extend the same
contract pricing and discounts through July 11, 2024.

Are any Co-op entities using this? YES or NO. Please circle the appropriate response, if yes, please
include a list of entities.

Please email your signed response.

Sincerely, ¢
Gruleyy Seltin ' J _— 3/.31'/ /;23

Emily Salter, Senior Buyer Ave To ELC dba ABC Wrecker Service Date

Tarrant County Brian Rawlins
817-884-1143




TARRANT COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

N \'?é 100 E. Weatherford St. #303 * Fort Worth, TX 76196 * (817) 884-1414 * (817) 884-2629 (Fax)
b

m:: Melissa Lee, C.P.M., A.P.P. Chris Lax, CPSM, CPCP
Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing Agent

o

March 20, 2023

JDB Towing LLC dba Beard’s Towing
James Bennett

4450 E Loop 820 S

Fort Worth, TX 76119

Re: Renewal of 2022-142 Annual Contract for Wrecker
Dear Mr. Bennett:

The above referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for an additional
twelve (12) months. The original contract was for the period of 7/12/2022, through 7/11/2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from 7/12/2023 through 7/11/2024.

The Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation to JDB Towing LLC dba
Beard’s Towing to accept the first option for an additional one (1) year period. Please mark the
appropriate response below and provide your signature above your printed name. All prices must
remain firm for the optional renewal period through 7/11/2024.

Yes, JDB Towing LLC dba Beard’s Towing, will accept the offer to extend the same contract pricing
and discounts through July 11, 2024. Please include a current 1295 Form with your response and
your current insurance certificate.

No, JDB Towing LLC dba Beard’s Towing, will NOT accept the offer to extend the same contract
pricing and discounts through July 11, 2024.

Are any Co-op entities using this? YES or NO. Please circle the appropriate response, if yes, please
include a list of entities.

Please email your signed response.

Sincerely,

Guuliy Seultin == 0. ‘ 03/21/2023
Emily Salter, Senior Buyer JDB,Towing LLC dba Beard's Towing Date
Tarrant County James Bennett

817-884-1143



Memorandum

To: Joylee Russell

Dept: Central Garage

From: Emily Salter, Sr. Buyer, Purchasing Department
Date: 03/20/2023

Re: Renewal of 2022-142 Annual Contract for Wrecker Service

The above referenced contract will expire on July 11, 2023. This contract
included two (2) options to renew with the vendors for additional twelve (12)
month terms. The first renewal term would commence July 12, 2023 and
would expire July 11, 2024.

If you wish to exercise this option to renew and continue this contract with the
vendors listed below for twelve more months, please check the appropriate
item, and email this form back to me by March 24, 2023.

Ave Towing LLC dba ABC Wrecker Service (Primary)
JDB Towing, LLC dba Beard's Towing (Secondary)

_ X Yes, | wish to continue the current contract with the above-
mentioned vendors for the first renewal term of the contract.

Funds to support this contract will be provided by the following accounts:

W60 ,’CAOOOO-QQ’Q% / (ogL 0200000

No, | do not wish to continue the current contract with the above-
mentioned vendor for the following reason(s).

A
,,/

L
4 s/
/

e

DATE: 03/20/2023

/

SIGNATURES.___ . Z/L d/(\‘/\}?///c

N )

'




Memorandum

To:  Scott Grazer

Dept: Sheriff

From: Emily Salter, Sr. Buyer, Purchasing Department
Date: 03/20/2023

Re: Renewal of 2022-142 Annual Contract for Wrecker Service

The above referenced contract will expire on July 11, 2023. This contract
included two (2) options to renew with the vendors for additional twelve (12)
month terms. The first renewal term would commence July 12, 2023 and

would expire July 11, 2024.

If you wish to exercise this option to renew and continue this contract with the
vendors listed below for twelve more months, please check the appropriate
item, and email this form back to me by March 24, 2023.

Ave Towing LLC dba ABC Wrecker Service (Primary)
JDB Towing, LLC dba Beard's Towing (Secondary)

Yes, | wish to continue the current contract with the above mentioned
vendors for the first renewal term of the contract.

Funds to support this contract will be provided by the following accounts:

57613 - Do -20723 - 2\ 0o\e)

No, | do not wish to continue the current contract with the above-
mentioned vendor for the following reason(s).

SIGNATURE: 2‘{@%"{/ / DATE: /72!23




S TAN AR~ 00°06.°2¢$ :pig Junowy [Ejo ]

00'0%$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00'0% M_“_Mw L | 'eoiyen Jad ‘Aep Jad sas) abeloys sejolyaA Ainp-Areay paumo Aunod| 8
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% M_H_Mm S ‘ajolyan Jad ‘Aep Jad ses) abelos sejolyan Anp-jybll psumo fjunoo| L
. . . a aley ‘sa|jo1yan Ainp-Aneay Joj jeAlle uodn sajnuiw
ki s 00°0$ 00°0$ AunoH 3 (0€) Auu) 3suy W3 L4V awy Bupiem Jojpue Joqe Joj ajel AlInoH =
. ; . . ajey ‘sajolyaA finp-1ubi| Jo} |eAllse uodn senuiw
gaosas 00885 00°05¥$ 00°S¥$ Aunop | 0% (08) A3 3821 M3 L4y owiy Buniem Jojpue Joge| Joj ajel Aunop| 2
. 2 . > 3|IN ‘(e
0008 00°08 00°001$ 00°Z$ Jad 0s papeoj Jad) Ajuno) juelie] jo spisino abesjiw [euonippy Aing AreaH v
‘Mo Jad aoud "yejs Auno yuene] Aq pajeubisap suoleso) Jayjo
o Jo abeleg jenuag Jo jo7 abeioyg Aunoy o) AlsAljap 'uoneljul/abueyo
00°005'2L$ 00'0sz$ 00°00S5'v$ 00°06% g | 08 al} ‘suejs dwnf 'smoy Ajop ‘s|ind yoyp ‘Buiyoum ‘awy Bugiem| €

Jo/pue Joge| jo sanuiw (o) AHIY3 3siy au} apnjoul |leys sea4 ‘Ajuncd
juBllE] UIY)IM WOoJ} 10 0] pamo) sa|oiyaa Ainp-Areay paumo-Qunod (v

. . . . 8liN “(anw
sehLes gc'Le 00°0¥.$ 00°2s$ Jad 0L€ papeo| Jad) Ajuno) juelse] jo apisino abea(iw [euolippy Aing yb ¢

‘Mo 1ad soud "yeys fjunog juene] Aq pajeubisap suoneao| Jayjo

Moy Jo abeleg [esjua) Jo jo7 abeioyg Auno) o) A1anep ‘uoneljul/abueyo
00°051'¥2$ 05°08% 00°000°22% 00°06% fepn | ooe a1 ‘spejs dwinf 'smoy Ajjop ‘syind yoyp ‘Buyouim ‘awn Suntem| |
-1 Jad lojpue Joge| Jo seynuiw (og) AHIY} Is1)) sy apnjoul jleys saa4 “Ajunod
JUBLIE | UIYIM WOl 10 0} pamo) sajojyan Ainp-1ybl) paumo-Ajuno) iy
adlld ALD ON
a0lid papuax e aje d
ld papusix3 ajey pepus;xg 1eY 53 uonduoseq we|
SaA :do-09 SOA :do-09
ON ‘danH ON ‘gNH
X1 "UHOAA 1O+ X1 ‘YHMOAA H04
Bumo 392IAI19G IS J3IMA DAY

s,pieag eqp 017 ‘Bumol gar |  eqp 971 Buimo] aAy

Kepuooag Aeuwlnid

90IAISG JMOBIAN JO) JOBIUOD |BNUUY ZiL-220Z "ON Pid





